Sandeep Jain, Mr. 
Vikas Garg, Mr. Rahul Nagar and Mr. Himanshu Arora (hereinafter referred to as “Acquirers”) to the Equity Shareholders of 
Pankaj Polymers Limited, {hereinafter referred to as "Target Company"| "Target™ “TC") for the acquisition of 14,41,414 

(Fourteen Lakh Forty One Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen) Equity Shares of the Target Company, under Reguiation 26(7) of 

SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations") 

1, Date February 19, 2026 

Wama of the Target Company (TC) Pankaj Polymars Limited